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The SELEX Experiment at Fermilab
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SELEX experiment

• Forward (xF > 0.1)

charm production

• Σ−, π, p beam at

600GeV/c

• RICH PID above

∼ 22GeV/c

• 20 plane Si-Vertex.

• Data taken 1996/7
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Vertex Spectrometer Performance
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• transverse vtx resolution

8− 15µm

• 20 highly-efficient vertex

planes over-determine tracks,

reduce tracking confusion in

high-multiplicity events

• target foils 0.8-2.2 mm thick

with 1.5 cm spacing to localize

primary interaction

• Lifetime resolution ∼ 20 fs

(slightly depending on particle

and decay mode)
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Ring Imaging Cherenkov Counter Performance

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

0 50 100 150 200 250 300

Momentum [GeV/c]

R
ad

iu
s 

[c
m

]

SELEX RICH 53229793 Single negative track events

Omega

Xi

Sigma

Proton

Kaon

Pion

Muon

 SELEX RICH Group, J. Engelfried, June 2002

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Proton momentum [GeV/c]

P
ro

to
n

 e
ff

ic
ie

n
cy

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

1 1.025 1.05 1.075

M(K+K-),  [GeV/c2]

N
 / 

1 
M

eV
/c

2

4346±225 φ

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1 1.025 1.05 1.075

M(K+K-),  [GeV/c2]

N
 / 

1 
M

eV
/c

2

4206±126 φ

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

1 1.025 1.05 1.075

M(K+K-),  [GeV/c2]

N
 / 

1 
M

eV
/c

2

3896±96 φ

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

50 100 150

P(K), [GeV/c]

E
ff

ic
ie

nc
y

Recent SELEX results on the properties of charmed hadrons Jürgen@QC2004 22Sep2004. 7




